
 
  

THIS REPORT CONTAINS ASSESSMENTS OF COMMODITY AND TRADE ISSUES MADE 

BY USDA STAFF AND NOT NECESSARILY STATEMENTS OF OFFICIAL U.S. 

GOVERNMENT POLICY 

                       
  

Required Report - public distribution 
 

  

Date:   12/31/2009 

GAIN Report Number: VM9119 

  

Vietnam 

  

  

TRADE REPORT - MONTHLY EXPORTS 

  

  

  

December - 2009 

  

  

  

  

Approved By: 

Roy J Taylor 

Prepared By: 

Quan Tran 

  

  

Report Highlights: 
The report provides trade data on Vietnam's monthly rice exports by grades and destinations 

  

  

Post: 

Hanoi 
  

Commodities:  

Rice, Milled 

  

  

  



Author Defined:   

Vietnam Rice Export By Grade and Destination November 2009 

  5% 
10
% 15% 25% 100% 

Glutin
ous 

Jasmi
ne 

Unkno
wn Total 

ASIA 
        71,

351  

      

   -
    

       
35,700  

       16,
350  

          
     -    

        
2,965  

       
10,657  

     
19,771  

     

156,7
94  

AFRICA 
     105,6

83  

      
   -

    
           

   -    
            

  -    
       

11,080  
           

   -    
          
     -    

           
  -    

     
116,7

63  

EUROPE 
& CIS 

         
33,091  

      
   -

    
           

   -    
            

   -      
           

   -    
          
     -    

           
  -    

       
33,09

1  

AMERIC

AS 
             

    -    

      

   -

    
       

26,370  
            

  -    
          

     -    
           

   -    
          

     -    
           

  -    

       

26,37

0  
AUSTRA
LIA 

           
1,973                

          
1,973  

UNKNO

WN                   

TOTAL 
     

212,098  

      
   -

    
     

62,070  
       

16,350  

     
11,08

0  
       

2,965  

     
10,65

7  
    

19,771  

     
334,9

91  

  

  

           

  

  

  


