

THIS REPORT CONTAINS ASSESSMENTS OF COMMODITY AND TRADE ISSUES MADE BY USDA STAFF AND NOT NECESSARILY STATEMENTS OF OFFICIAL U.S. GOVERNMENT POLICY

Required Report - public distribution

Date: 12/31/2009

GAIN Report Number: VM9119

Vietnam

TRADE REPORT - MONTHLY EXPORTS

December - 2009

Approved By:Roy J Taylor **Prepared By:**Quan Tran

Report Highlights:

The report provides trade data on Vietnam's monthly rice exports by grades and destinations

Post: Commodities: Hanoi Rice, Milled

Author Defined:

Vietnam Rice Export By Grade and Destination November 2009

	5%	10 %	15%	25%	100%	Glutin ous	Jasmi ne	Unkno wn	Total
ASIA	71, 351	-	35,700	16, 350	-	2,965	10,657	19,771	156,7 94
AFRICA	105,6 83	-	_	_	11,080	_	_	_	116,7 63
EUROPE & CIS	33,091	-	-	-		-	-	-	33,09 1
AMERIC AS	-	-	26,370	-	-	-	-	-	26,37 0
AUSTRA LIA	1,973								1,973
UNKNO WN									
TOTAL	212,098	-	62,070	16,350	11,08 0	2,965	10,65 7	19,771	334,9 91